
Facilitators Working with Women Religious 
 

In 2016, the Leadership Conference of Women Religious invited facilitators who work with institutes of women religious to attend its annual assembly. The list of facilitators to be invited was compiled by 

asking LCWR members to submit the names of facilitators with whom they were either currently working, with whom they had worked successfully, or with whom they planned to work soon.  

The following are the names and contact information received.  

By publishing this list, LCWR is not endorsing or promoting these facilitators, but rather is merely sharing the names provided by its members. Anyone seeking information about the type of work done by 

these individuals as well as references should contact the facilitators directly. 

First Name Last Name Initials Email Phone Address 1 Address 2 City  State Zip 

Debbie Asberry   dasberry@indy.rr.com 317-361-6442 5346 N New Jersey St   Indianapolis IN 46220 

Melissa Bailey-Kirk   mbaileykirk@gmail.com 816-806-1239 3816 Apple Blossom Terr   Springfield MO 65619 

Catherine Bertrand SSND cbertrand@ssndcp.org 651-238-5456 222 Wentworth Avenue W #210  W St Paul MN 55118  

Emma Bezaire SNJM snjmem@mnsi.net 519-564-6160 416 - 2000 Sandwich St   Windsor, ON CANADA             N9C 4G3 

Robin Caruthers   rmcaruthers@sbcglobal.net 314-566-9674 14076 Ladue Road   Chesterfield MO 63017 

Kathia  Castro Laszlo   kathia@magentawisdom.net 707-332-3939           

Mark Clarke   mark_5777@msn.com 616-550-0083 2725 Castle Bluff Court Apt 201   Grand Rapids MI  49512 

Kelly Connors pm Kconnorspm@yahoo.com   495 Mammoth Road   Manchester NH                  03104 

Margaret Mary Cosgrove BVM mmcosgrove@bvmcong.org  563-581-8366 910 D Carmel Drive   Dubuque IA 52003 

Ruby Cribbin   rubycribbin@optonline.net   54 Carroll Place   Totowa NJ                  07512 

Barbara Dannhausen OP dannhausen@aol.com 414-617-4237 4020 County Road M   Middleton WI 53562 

Penny Dollard   pjdollard@gmail.com 917-561-4577 207 West 106th Street #8b   New York NY 10025 

Ellen  Doyle OSU ellendoyleosu@gmail.com  513-248-9867 510 Garfield Avenue #3  Milford OH 45150 

Maryanne Doyle   maryanne.doyle@csjboston.org  781-899-2611 42 Stellman Road   Roslindale MA                  02131 

Ted Dunn   ted@ccsstlouis.com 314-304-0009 6209 Mid Rivers Mall Dr Suite 294   St Charles MO 63304 

Kate Duval  SSND kduval2007@gmail.com 770-329-3862 170 Good Counsel Dr   Mankato MN 56001 

Donna Fyffe   dfyffe@cworksindy.com 317-894-2764 9702 E Washington St (PMB 302)   Indianapolis IN 46229 

Maureen Gallagher   mgallagher@thereidgroup.biz  414-403-9357 N12 W29184 Creekside Ct   Waukesha WI 53188 

Connie Gilder SSJ constancegilder@gmail.com 410-935-9631 5004 Hunters Trail Unit 5   Wilmington NC 28405 

Marisa Guerin   mguerin@guerinconsulting.com 215-990-6186 4621 Osage Avenue   Philadelphia PA 19143 

Kitty Hanley CSJ kitty.hanley@rcda.org 518-453-6633           

Joanne Hanrahan SSND jhanrahan@ssndcp.org 314-633-7025 3809 Buckley   St Louis MO 63125 

Linda Haydock SNJM  lhaydock@ipjc.org 206-223-1138 1216 NE 65th Street   Seattle WA 98115 

Florence Hee OSF florencehee36@gmail.com   609 S Convent Rd   Aston PA 19014 

Dorothy Heiderscheit OSF Heiderscheitd@osfdbq.org 905-727-4214 18798 Old Yonge St   Holland Landing ,ON CANADA              L9N 0L1 
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Lynn Jarrell OSU ljarrell@ursulineslou.org 502-794-6530 1907 Lauderdale Road Apt 1  Louisville KY 40205 

Judy Jewison OP jjewison@gmail.com 651-402-0380 5600 Camerata Way   St Louis Park MN 55416 

Anne Kemp   akemp@bdrconsultants.com 416-423-4897 244 Airdrie Rd   Toronto, ON CANADA             M4G 1N1 

Pat  Kozak CSJ pkozak@csjoseph.org 216-226-6851 1439 Marlowe Avenue   Lakewood OH 44107 

Madeleine Lane SSND tfamilyc@aol.com 314-963-9600 The Family Center 9450 Manchester Rd Suite 204 St Louis MO 63119 

Julie Lattner SSND jlattnerssnd@gmail.com 905-689-6646 1921 Snake Rd 
 

Waterdown, ON CANADA              L0R 2H0 

Lynn Lavin OSB llavin618@gmail.com 610-613-9712 2818 Kennedy Rd   Wilmington DE 19810 

Lynn Levo CSJ lynnlcsj@gmail.com 518-915-1164 44 Highland Avenue   Albany NY 12203 

Beth Lipsmeyer Dunn   beth@ccsstlouis.com 314-304-0019 6209 Mid Rivers Mall Drive Suite 294   St Charles MO 63304 

Brid  Long SSL longbrid@gmail.com 818-458-3141 445 W 162nd St   New York NY 10032 

Carol Marozzi SSJ carolmarozzissj@gmail.com 410-935-9631 5004 Hunters Trail Unit 5   Wilmington NC 28405 

Maria Elena Martinez OSF mariaelena10@juno.com 510-655-5944 1231 40th St #334   Emeryville CANADA 94608 

Kathy McCluskey CSJ kathy.mccluskey@csjboston.org 617-877-3050 201 Maplewood Street   Watertown MA                  02472 

Barbara Mullen CSJ sbamcsj@gmail.com 860-231-8678 Office of Mission Advancement 650 Willard Ave Newington CT                  06111 

Carmelita Murphy OP LEADcm@aol.com 616-822-8511 LEAD Inc 233 East Fulton St Grand Rapids MI 49503 

Joan  Murray OP joanmurray@aol.com 708-805-1388 5030 Marine Drive Unit 2306   Chicago IL 60640 

Mary Jo Nelson OLVM maryjonelsonolvm@gmail.com 260-200-1677 Victory Noll PO Box 109 Huntington IN 46750 

Margaret   O'Brien OSU mmobosu@aol.com 516-735-0637 127 Bloomingdale Rd   Levittown NY 11756 

Mary Ellen O'Grady OP meogop@aol.com 630-750-4397 2117 Monroe Street   Madison WI 53711 

Chris Partisano CSJ cpartisano@csjalbany.org 518-783-3611 St Joseph Provincial House 385 Watervliet Shaker Rd Latham NY 12110 

Faith Pridmore   hnmdevelopment@saintleo.edu 352-588-8443 PO Box 2450 12138 Wichers Rd St Leo FL 33574 

Mary Ragan   mragan@mindspirit.org 212-285-1552 401 East 74 Street   New York NY 10021 

Margo Ritchie CSJ mritchie@csjcanada.org 579-675-0137 619 William St #201   London, ON CANADA              N6B 3P9 

Joan Scanlon OP JScanlon@oppeace.org 614-747-2449 2320 Airport Drive   Columbus OH 43219 

Catherine Schneider OSF osftau@sbcglobal.net 317-650-7007 4212 Foxglove Trace   Indianapolis IN 46237 

Susan Schorsten HM SSchorsten@humilityofmary.org 330-559-3899 4543 Sabin St   Rock Hill SC 29732 

Carol Shinnick SSND cshinnick@comcast.net 301-524-1716 3328-A Hampton Point Drive   Silver Spring MD 20904 

Barbara Stanbridge IHM bgsihm@gmail.com 313-342-7199 8531 W McNichols   Detroit MI 48221 

Gabriele Uhlein   guhlein@tds.net 715-267-7903 W8303 Mann Rd   Willard WI 54493 

Barbara Valuckas SSND Pilgrimministries@gmail.com 860-945-6418 9 Academy Hill   Watertown CT                  06795 

Sherryl  White CSJ swhitecsj@msn.com 412-760-0636 1020 State Street   Baden PA 15005 
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